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Gateway School Calendar 
2024-2025 

5900 Metro Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
410.318.6780 

July 18 student days 

Monday, July 1 
Tuesday, July 2 
Wednesday, July 3 

Professional Development Days- Staff ONLY 

Thursday, July 4 Gateway School CLOSED 

Friday, July 5 Gateway School CLOSED 

Monday, July 8 FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

August 12 student days 

Friday, August 2 12:30 Dismissal for Students  
Afternoon Professional Development  

Monday, August 5- 
Friday, August 16 

Summer Break for Students 

Monday, August 19 Students Return 

Friday, August 30 12:30 Dismissal for Students 

September 20 student days 

Monday, September 2 NO SCHOOL- Labor Day 

Friday, September 27 12:30 Dismissal for Students 
Afternoon Professional Development for staff 

October 22 Student Days 

Friday, October 11 NO SCHOOL- Yom Kippur 

Tuesday, October 31 12:30 Dismissal for students 
Halloween celebration in school 

November 17 Student Days 

Tuesday, November 5 NO SCHOOL- Election Day 

Tuesday, Nov 26 12:30 Dismissal- start of Thanksgiving Break 

Wednesday, Nov 27 
Thursday, Nov 28 
Friday, Nov 29 

NO SCHOOL- Thanksgiving Break 

 



Gateway School~5900 Metro Drive, Baltimore, MD 21215 HASA 410.318.6780  

 
December 15 Student Days 

Friday, Dec 20 12:30 Dismissal- start of winter break 
Gateway School Winter Music Program 
Afternoon Professional Development for staff 

Monday, Dec 23- 
Tuesday, December 31 

NO SCHOOL- WINTER BREAK 

January 21 School Days 

Wednesday, January 1 NO SCHOOL-New Year’s Day 

Thursday, January 2 School Resumes 

Monday, January 20 NO SCHOOL- Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
Snow Make-up Day #1 

February 19 School Days 

Friday, February 14 12:30 Dismissal for Students 
Valentine’s Day Celebration 

Monday, February 17 NO SCHOOL- Presidents’ Day 
Snow Make-up Day #2 

March 21 School Days 

Friday, March 28 12:30 Dismissal for Students 
Afternoon Professional Development for staff 

April 16 School Days 

Monday, April 14 – 
Monday, April 21 

SPRING BREAK- SCHOOL CLOSED 
April 14: Snow Make-up Day #3 
April 15: Snow Make-up Day #4 

Tuesday, April 22 School Resumes 

May 21 School Days 

Friday, May 23 12:30 Dismissal- Spring Fling 
Professional Development Afternoon 

Monday, May 26 NO SCHOOL- Memorial Day 

June 10 School Days 

Wednesday, June 11 End of Year Music Program-10:00 a.m. 

Friday, June 13 LAST DAY OF SCHOOL- 12:30 Dismissal 
8th Grade Graduation- 10:00 a.m. 

Total Student School Days: 212 Total Instructional Hours: 1,408 hours 
Total Staff Days: 215 
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Gateway School Hours: 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday ............................................................ 8:30 a.m.-3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday (Lunch will be served prior to dismissal) .................................. 8:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. 

 
Inclement Weather Policy: 
Gateway School will follow Baltimore County Public Schools for school closings, delayed 
openings and early dismissal due to inclement weather. 

 
In the event of a 2-hour delay on a Wednesday, Gateway School will be in session from 10:30 
a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 
Inclement Weather Days resulting in school closures will be SNOW DAYS and school will be 
CLOSED.  All Inclement Weather Closure Days will be made up to total 212 student school days 
for the 2024-25 school year. Should Gateway School be closed for more than 4 inclement weather 
closures, the calendar will be revised to reflect additional make-up dates. 

 
If Baltimore County Public Schools close due to a heat advisory, Gateway School will remain 
open. Gateway School/HASA is an air-conditioned facility. 

 
 

2024-2025 School Year Quarters: 

Quarter Start Date End Date # of Days 

Quarter 1 July 8, 2024 September 30, 2024 50 Days 

Quarter 2 October 1, 2024 December 20, 2024 54 Days 

Quarter 3 January 2, 2025 March 31, 2025 61 Days 

Quarter 4 April 1, 2025 June 13, 2025 47 Days 
 


